

L

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4912 OF 2010

DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX (EXEMPTION)

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAUNAQ EDU.FOUND.C/O APOLLO TYRES LTD.
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/11/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. A.K. Kaul, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Six weeks' time is granted to the appellant from today to file
affidavit of valuation.

Respondent is also granted six weeks' time from today to file
statement of case.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (KALYANI GUPTA)
| | COURT MASTER

|